BS OHEAS 140013067

FABBRICA ) €&
C OOPERATI VA N Sooumoesowe  Responsible Care
2 PERFOSFATI

~Cp | CEREA

Scheda tecnica

Via Farfusola 6, 37050

Bonavicina di San Pietro di Morubio (VR) — ITALY
Cod.Fisc./P.IVA e iscrizione Reg. Imprese di Verona

00222260234 — R.E.A. 18475

Telefono +39 045 7125911
Servizio Clienti +39 045 7125589
Fax +39 045 7125544
E-Mail fcpcerea@fcpcerea.it

www.fcpcerea.it

Control

COMPOUND SOLID INORGANIC MACRONUTRIENT FERTILISER
NPK (CaO-MgO, SO3) 12-6-14 (4-2-30) with Boron (B), Iron (Fe) and Zinc (Zn)

Chemical Composition

Total Nitrogen (N)

Nitrogen in the form of ammoniacal nitrogen (N)
Nitrogen in the form of urea nitrogen (N)

Nitrogen in the form of urea nitrogen formaldehyde (N)

Total phosphorus pentoxide (P205)
Water-soluble phosphorus pentoxide (P205)

Phosphorus pentoxide (P205) soluble in neutral ammonium citrate
Water soluble potassium oxide (K20)
Total Calcium Oxide (CaO)

Water soluble Calcio Oxide (CaO)

Water soluble Magnesium Oxide (MgO)
Total sulphur trioxide (SO3)

Water sulphur trioxide (SO3)

Boron (B), ethanol amine, water soluble
Iron (Fe), sulphate, total

Zinc (Zn), sulphate, total

Colour

Specific Gravity (kg/dm3)

Granulometry: 90% between 1 —3 mm

Compliant to:

POOR IN CHLORIDE

Declared Values

12,0%
5,5%
1,5%
5,0%
6,0%
5,0%
6,0%

14,0%
4,0%
2,0%
2,0%

30,0%

28,0%

0,02%
1,0%

0,01%
Rosso

0,9

(EC) Regulation n. 2019/1009 of the European Parliament and the Council of June 5, 2019 on fertilizers (and

subsequent amendments and additions).
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