



FABBRICA  
COOPERATIVA  
PERFOSFATI  
CEREA



Via Farfusola 6, 37050  
Bonavicina di San Pietro di Morubio (VR) – ITALY  
Cod.Fisc./P.IVA e iscrizione Reg. Imprese di Verona  
00222260234 – R.E.A. 18475

**Telefono** +39 045 7125911  
**Servizio Clienti** +39 045 7125589  
**Fax** +39 045 7125544  
**E-Mail** [fcpcerea@fcpcerea.it](mailto:fcpcerea@fcpcerea.it)  
[www.fcpcerea.it](http://www.fcpcerea.it)

## Scheda tecnica

### Control

COMPOUND SOLID INORGANIC MACRONUTRIENT FERTILISER  
NPK (CaO-MgO, SO<sub>3</sub>) 12-6-14 (4-2-30) with Boron (B), Iron (Fe) and Zinc (Zn)  
POOR IN CHLORIDE

### Chemical Composition

### Declared Values

Total Nitrogen (N)	12,0%
Nitrogen in the form of ammoniacal nitrogen (N)	5,5%
Nitrogen in the form of urea nitrogen (N)	1,5%
Nitrogen in the form of urea nitrogen formaldehyde (N)	5,0%
Total phosphorus pentoxide (P <sub>2</sub> O <sub>5</sub> )	6,0%
Water-soluble phosphorus pentoxide (P <sub>2</sub> O <sub>5</sub> )	5,0%
Phosphorus pentoxide (P <sub>2</sub> O <sub>5</sub> ) soluble in neutral ammonium citrate	6,0%
Water soluble potassium oxide (K <sub>2</sub> O)	14,0%
Total Calcium Oxide (CaO)	4,0%
Water soluble Calcio Oxide (CaO)	2,0%
Water soluble Magnesium Oxide (MgO)	2,0%
Total sulphur trioxide (SO <sub>3</sub> )	30,0%
Water sulphur trioxide (SO <sub>3</sub> )	28,0%
Boron (B), ethanol amine, water soluble	0,02%
Iron (Fe), sulphate, total	1,0%
Zinc (Zn), sulphate, total	0,01%
Colour	Rosso
Specific Gravity (kg/dm <sup>3</sup> )	0,9
Granulometry: 90% between 1 – 3 mm	

#### Compliant to:

(EC) Regulation n. 2019/1009 of the European Parliament and the Council of June 5, 2019 on fertilizers (and subsequent amendments and additions).